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Miles Type of Work County Duration of 
 Construction Traffic Comments

US-31 C-1 NB / SB over the Saint Joseph River 0 Bridge Rehabilitation Berrien April - June 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic in  
each direction.  

I-196 C-2 NB / SB over the CR 380 3.8 Bridge Rehabilitation Berrien April - October 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic in each  
direction.  Detour CR 380 traffic.

I-94 C-3 Britain Avenue Bridge 0 Bridge Replacement Berrien April - October 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic in  
each direction.

I-94           
I-94            
I-94           
I-94           
I-94             

I-196

C-4

Wilson Road Bridge
Warren Woods Road Bridge
East Road Bridge                                              
Benton Center Road Bridge
46th Street Bridge
44th Avenue Bridge

0 Bridge Rehabilitation Berrien/ 
Van Buren April - October 2011 Maintain two lanes of traffic in  

each direction.

US-12 C-5 Union to Mottville 6 Bridge Replacement
Road Rehabilitation Cass March - October 2011 Detour for local traffic.  

I-94 C-6 Mattawan Exit 0.3 Construct Two Roundabouts Van Buren April - September 2011
Maintain one lane of traffic in each  
direction.  Detour for ramp closures  
and truck traffic.

M-140 C-7 Dan Smith Road to Watervliet north city limits 2.3 Reconstruction Berrien April - November 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic in each  
direction.  

I-94           
I-94            
I-94           
I-94           
I-94             
I-196

C-8

Galien River Bridge
US-12 Bridge                                                    
Sawyer Road Bridge
Red Arrow Highway (Exit 16)
Lake Street Bridge                                                
I-94 Bridge

0 Bridge Rehabilitation Berrien July - August 2011 Two lanes of I-94 traffic maintained  
in each direction at all times.

I-196                
I-196          
I-196

C-9
Coloma Road Bridge
Red Arrow Highway Bridge
CSX Bridge

0 Bridge Rehabilitation Berrien April - September 2011
I-196, maintain one lane of traffic in each 
direction.  CSX, one lane maintained in 
alternate directions during work hours.

I-94BL C-10 From Glenlord Road To Pearl Street in the 
city of Saint Joseph 4.6 Cold Milling and HMA Resurfacing,  

Sidewalk Ramp Upgrades Berrien April - June 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic utilizing  
flag control during work hours.

M-51 C-11 From Pokagon Road to the Railroad Track  
in the city of Dowagiac 1.5 Cold Milling and HMA Resurfacing,  

Sidewalk Ramp Upgrades Cass July - September 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic utilizing  
flag control during work hours.

M-140 C-12 From M-62 to Napier Avenue 7.5 Microsurface Berrien June - July 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic utilizing  
flag control during work hours.

US-12       
M-62       
US-12

C-13
East of Three Oaks
Between Cassopolis and Dowagiac
East of Edwardsburg

26.7 Crack Treatment Berrien/Cass June - July 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic utilizing  
flag control during work hours.

M-51 C-14 Pucker Street 0 Slope Stabilization Berrien October - November 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic utilizing  
flag control during work hours.

M-40 C-15 South of Lawton 0 Construct Turn Lanes Van Buren July - September 2011 Maintain one lane of traffic utilizing  
flag control during work hours.
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For further information on these and 
other projects in Berrien, Cass, and

 Van Buren counties, contact:
Coloma Transportation Service Center 

3880 Red Arrow Highway
 Coloma, MI 49022

269-849-1165
Paul South, TSC Manager, 269-849-1495

 Henderson Freeman, Maintenance, 269-849-2811
Sarah Woolcock, Design, 269-849-2460

Louie Ramos, Construction Engineer, 269-849-1783
Brett Arrans, Permits, 269-849-1494

Damage Claims, 877-321-6368
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For more  
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www.michigan.gov/drive
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TRANSPORTATION  
SERVICE CENTER

REST AREA

REST AREA WITH FAMILY 
BATHROOM FACILITY

WELCOME CENTER  
& REST AREA

WELCOME CENTER & REST 
AREA WITH PLAY AREA

AIRPORT — 3,000-FOOT 
PAVED RUNWAY & LIGHTED

COMMERCIAL AIRLINE 
AIRPORT

MILITARY AIR BASE

HOSPITAL

CARPOOL LOT

COUNTY LINE 

H

FREEWAY

MULTILANE DIVIDED

PAVED - TWO OR  
MORE LANES

PAVED COUNTY ROAD

DESIGNATED  
COUNTY ROUTE

IMPROVED  
(Gravel, Stone, etc.)

EXIT NUMBER

SYMBOLS

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION-COLOMA TSC

COLOMA TSC
Transportation Service Center

serving Berrien, Cass
and Van Buren counties
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